



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 869**

March 17, 1998 – Offered by Representative KELSO.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: substitute “educational agencies” for “school boards”.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 3: delete “(10m)” and substitute “(10) (em)”.
- 4 **3.** Page 1, line 4: delete “**(10m)** A school board” and substitute “**(10)** (em) An
5 educational agency”.
- 6 **4.** Page 1, line 5: substitute “educational agency” for “school board”.
- 7 **5.** Page 2, line 3: delete “photographed and”.
- 8 **6.** Page 2, line 7: on lines 7 and 8, delete “conviction. (b) The school board” and
9 substitute “conviction. The educational agency”.
- 10 **7.** Page 2, line 8: substitute “this paragraph” for “par. (a)”.
- 11 **8.** Page 2, line 9: after that line insert:

